



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : FAO/11/2025

K.Lalthianglimi
D/o Thanhluana R/o Chaltlang Veng, Aizawl

VERSUS

Smt Lalrinpuii
D/o J.Thanseia, R/o Ramhlun North, Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Ms. Jacinta Zothanmawii

Advocate for the Respondent :

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/222/2025

K.Lalthianglimi
D/o Thahluana
R/o Chaltlang Veng
Aizawl

VERSUS

Smt Lalrinpuii
D/o J.Thanseia
R/o Ramhlun North
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Ms. Jacinta Zothanmawii



Advocate for the Respondent :

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MARLI VANKUNG
ORDER

09.02.2026

Ms. Jacinta Zothanmawii, learned counsel for the appellant is present along with Mr. H. Zodinsanga, learned counsel who submits that he will be representing the sole respondent and submits that he will be filing his power today.

In view of the above, list the matter **after 2 (two) weeks** for the respondent to file her written objection.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant